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A
pp
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Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Site location Broad map or aerial photo showing site location in relation to 
surrounding centres, shops, civic/community facilities and transport

Aerial photograph Colour aerial photographs of site in its context

Local context plan Plan(s) of the existing features of the wider context including 
adjoining properties and the other side of the street, that show:

• pattern of buildings, proposed building envelopes, setbacks and 
subdivision pattern

• land use and building typologies of adjacent and opposite buildings 
in the street

• movement and access for vehicles, servicing, pedestrians and 
cyclists

• topography, landscape, open spaces and vegetation

• significant views to and from the site

• significant noise sources in the vicinity of the site, particularly 
vehicular traffic, train, aircraft and industrial noise

Site context and 
survey plan 

Plan(s) of the existing site based on a survey drawing showing the 
features of the immediate site including: 

• boundaries, site dimensions, site area, north point

• topography, showing relative levels and contours at 0.5 metre 
intervals for the site and across site boundaries where level 
changes exist, any unique natural features such as rock outcrops, 
watercourses, existing cut or fill, adjacent streets and sites

• location and size of major trees on site and relative levels where 
relevant, on adjacent properties and street trees 

• location and use of existing buildings or built features on the site

• location and important characteristics of adjacent public, 
communal and private open spaces

• location and height of existing windows, balconies, walls and 
fences on adjacent properties facing the site, as well as parapet 
and ridge lines

• pedestrian and vehicular access points, driveways and features 
such as service poles, bus stops, fire hydrants etc.

• location of utility services, including easements and drainage

• location of any other relevant features 

APPENDIX 1    
Site analysis checklist 
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Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 



151Apartment Design Guide

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 



151Apartment Design Guide

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 



151Apartment Design Guide

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 

151Apartment Design Guide

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 



G

SENIORS
LIFT

SENIORS 
ENTRY

VISITOR SPACES
SENIORS

VISITOR SPACES
SENIORS

STORKMWATER 
DETENTION 

M
E

C
H

 P
LA

N
T 1

SENIORS BIN
HOLDING

BIN
LIFT

ACC
LIFT

10
00

30
0

30
00

60
0

30
00

30
010

00

62
50

2500 2500 2500 2500

SENIORS
LOBBY

23456

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

RAMP 1 IN 14RAMP 1 IN 14

R
A

M
P

 1
 IN

 1
4

G

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

FIRE STAIR

FIRE STAIR

G

M M
M

W/D

Q

D D

O

F
P

S

S

Q

D

D

O

F P

W/DB

W/D

Q

D D

O

P F

S

S

Q

D

D

O

F P

W/DB

D

SW/D

Q

O S

S

FP

G

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

D

1:16

8

9

FH

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

G

FI
P

C
O

V
E

R
E

D
S

E
N

IO
R

S
 V

IS
IT

O
R

S
D

R
O

P
 O

FF

S
E

N
I O

R
S

V
IS

IT
O

R
 S

P
A

C
E

S

S
E

N
I O

R
S

V
IS

IT
O

R
 S

P
A

C
E

S

AMBULANCE
PARKING

41
00

RAMP 1 IN 14

RAMP UP

RL. 125.330 RL. 125.830 RL. 126.080 RL. 125.830 RL. 125.330 RL. 124.962 RL. 124.462

RL. 124.212

RL. 126.080

RL. 126.080

B9
9

ST
AN

D
AR

D
S 

20
04

 (A
U

_N
Z)

(c)
 20

22 
Tra

nso
ft S

olu
tion

s, I
nc.

 Al
l rig

hts
 re

ser
ved

.

RL. 126.900

1:16 1:16

1:16

1:81:8 1:6.51:81:6.8

635m2

2073 m2

428m2

417m2

scale 1:   
04 AREA CALCULATIONS - GROUND FLOOR

500

scale 1:   
05 AREA CALCULATIONS - LEVEL 1

500

scale 1:   
06 AREA CALCULATIONS - LEVEL 2

500

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE ANALYSIS - AREA CALCS

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_054 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:500
Scale at A3 1:1000
0m 10 25 405

G

M M
M

S

D

Q

O

P

F

W
/D

S

S

Q

D

W/D

O

F P

S

SS

B

Q

D

W/D

O

F P

S

SS

B

D

SW/D

Q

O S

S

FP

D

D

Q

F

P

O

S

S

S

B

W/D

D

D

Q

F

P

O

S

S

S

B

W/D

S

D

Q

O

P

F

W
/D

S

S

G

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

G

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

S S

W/D

O

F P

S

Q

DSTUDY

W/D

OFP

S

S

S

Q D D

Q D

D

FO

S

S

S
PW/D

B

Q

D

S

FOP

S

W
/D

S

Q

D

D

S

O

F

P

S

W/DB

Q

D

P F

O

S

Q

SW/D

W/D

DD

Q

O

F

P

S
S

S

S

S

R

FIRE
STAIR

MM
M

FH

E

G C

LIFT
STAIR

FIRE
STAIR

FH

LIFT

G

QD

D

F O

S

S

S
P W/D

B

Q

D

D

S

O

F

P

S

W/D B

Q

D

PF

O

S

Q

S W/D

W/D

D D

Q

O

F

P

S
S

S

S

S

Q

D

S

F O P

S

W
/D

S

417m2

413m2

653m2

1308m2

3 4

56
57

20 21

35
36

8 9

1 2

7

13 1412

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

5 6

10 11

15 16 17 18 19

33
34

30
31

32

37
38

39
40

41
42

43
44

45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52

29

53
54

55

3200 3200 3200 32003200 3200

1331 3200

60
00

1

61
00

3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

60
00

10
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

10
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
02

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

6000

THEATRE

GYM

GARBAGE

LIFT

STORAGE

GARBAGE

LIFT

STAIR

STAIR

STAIR

STORAGE

STORAGE

GARBAGE

LIFT

B
2 

- L
O

A
D

IN
G

 

G

LIFT
RESI

HOIST

1 2 3

SENIORS PARKING

13 14 15

LEVEL B2 - 27 CP SPACES

24 25 26

LIFT
CLUBSENIORS

LIFT

B3 - DOCK

LIFT
CLUB

SENIORS
LOBBY

HOIST

27

G

GARBAGE 
ROOM

GARBAGE 
ROOM

KEG ROOM

COOL ROOM

DRY STORE
LIQOUR 
STORE

COOL ROOM

STORAGE STORAGE

STAGE

MM
M

MM
M

MM
M

S
K

Y
LI

G
H

T 
W

IN
D

O
W

 O
V

E
R

7 8 9

18 19 20

SENIORS
LOBBY

MALE AMB

MALE 

FEMALE AMB

FEMALE 

1 2 3

13 14

7 8 9

181920

3200 3200 3200
1000

3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 1235

3200 3200 3200

60
00

60
00

32
00

11
65

RAMP UP

RL. 122.200

RL. 122.450

RL. 123.450

RL. 123.700

1:8

1:8

1:5

3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3202 3200 3200 3200

G

SENIORS
LIFT

SENIORS 
ENTRY

VISITOR SPACES
SENIORS

VISITOR SPACES
SENIORS

STORKMWATER 
DETENTION 

M
E

C
H

 P
LA

N
T 1

SENIORS BIN
HOLDING

BIN
LIFT

ACC
LIFT

10
00

30
0

30
00

60
0

30
00

30
010

00

62
50

2500 2500 2500 2500

SENIORS
LOBBY

23456

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

RAMP 1 IN 14RAMP 1 IN 14

R
A

M
P

 1
 IN

 1
4

453m2

232m2

34m2

17m2

scale 1:   
03 AREA CALCULATIONS - BASEMENT 1/2

500

G

M M
M

S
H

A
R

E
D

 L
O

U
N

G
E

 S
P

A
C

E

Q

D

D

S

W
/D

S

OFP

S

D

DQ

O

F

P

S

W
/D

S

D

DQ

O

F

P

S

W
/D

S

Q

D

D

S

W
/D

S

OFP

S

G

D

Q

O

P
F

W/D

S S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S

S

W/D

D

Q

O

P

F

W/D

S S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S

S

W/D

G

D

Q

O

P
F

W/D

S S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S

S

W/D

D

Q

O

P

F

W/D

S S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S

S

W/D

W/DD

Q

D

B

S

S

P O

S

O

F

P

Q

D
D

S

S

B W
/D

W
/D

LIFT

D

BS
S

S

S

P O

F

Q

W/D D

Q

D

B

S

S

PO

S

W
/D

D

B S
S

S

S

PO

F

Q

M M
M

G

FIRE STAIR

G

LIFT

FIRE STAIR

COMMON LOUNGE

O

F

P

Q

D
D

S

S

BW
/D

COMMON LOUNGE

892m2

525m2

385m2

385m2

25 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 37 38 3922 23 24

LEVEL B4 -  48 CP SPACES

10 11 127 8 94 5 61 2 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

STAFF 
ROOM

40 41 42 43 44
LIFT
CLUB

LIFT
CLUB

MM
M

48

STORE 
ROOM

33 3431 32

45 46 47

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

RAMP UP

RL. 119.200

RL. 119.450

RL. 120.700

RL. 120.450

1:8

1:8

1:5

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 2500

2500 25002500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

LEVEL B3 - 16 CP SPACES

6 7
B3 - LOADING DOCK

LIFT
CLUB

LIFT
CLUB

GARBAGE 
COLLECTION

STORAGE

STORE ROOM

M
A

IN
S

 
E

LE
C

TR
IC

A
L

M
S

B

LIFT

4

SENIORS
BINS BIN

LIFT

5

2500 25002500
2211

2500

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

7500

1 2 3

RAMP UP

RL. 122.200

RL. 121.950

RL. 120.950

RL. 120.700

RAMP UP

RL. 120.700 RL. 120.950 RL. 121.450

1:8

1:8

1:5

60m2

scale 1:   
02 AREA CALCULATIONS - BASEMENT 3/4

500

25 26 27 28 29 30 35 36 37 38 3922 23 24

LEVEL B4 -  48 CP SPACES

10 11 127 8 94 5 61 2 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

STAFF 
ROOM

40 41 42 43 44
LIFT
CLUB

LIFT
CLUB

MM
M

48

STORE 
ROOM

33 3431 32

45 46 47

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

T U
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

RAMP UP

RL. 119.200

RL. 119.450

RL. 120.700

RL. 120.450

1:8

1:8

1:5

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 25002500 2500 2500

2500 25002500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

8 9 10

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

LEVEL B5 = 35 CP SPACES

25 26 2722 23 2419 20 2116 17 18

5 6 72 3 41 11 12 13

LIFT
CLUB

LIFT
CLUB

14 15

RSL OFFICES
130m2

TU
R

N
IN

G
 B

A
Y

RAMP UP

RL. 119.200

RL. 118.950

RL. 117.700

RL. 117.950

1:8

1:8

1:5

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500

2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 130m2

scale 1:   
01 AREA CALCULATIONS - BASEMENT 5

500

Forestville RSL - Building AREAS GFA
m2 FSR

SITE AREA 9014
SENIOR TOTAL GFA 6745 0.75:1

CLUB AREA GFA 2263 0.25:1
TOTAL 9008 1:1

Club Building
GFA

B 5 130
B3/B 4 60
B1/B2  685

G 2073
2263

 
Retirement Living - Club GFA

B1 51
1 1308
2 892

2251

Retirement Living - Building 1 - GFA GFA
B1 232
G 428
1 417
2 385

1462

Retirement Living - Building 2 GFA
G 417
1 417
2 385

1219

Retirement Living - Building 3 GFA
G 635
1 653
2 525

1813



129.03

129.02

129.02

129.03

129.02
129.02

129.09
129.03

129.03

129.03

126.56

126.84

126.89
126.65

126.57
126.65

126.41
126.17

126.23
126.39

126.46

126.46 126.52
126.62126.62

126.62

127.55

127.84
127.75

127.45

131.87

131.88

131.97

131.95
131.95131.89131.89131.89

131.63

131.85

126.31
126.33

128.56
128.52

128.49

128.53
128.52

128.56

127.57
127.71

127.81

127.83
127.56

127.52 127.56

127.63
127.53

127.57

127.56 127.46

127.41

127.77

127.77
127.57

127.59

127.66

127.80

127.57

127.39
127.39
127.39

127.38
127.38
127.38

127.86

127.78

127.65

127.64
127.50

127.34

127.48

127.50

127.46

127.32

127.48

127.51
127.48

127.44
127.27

127.25

127.24

127.36

127.39
127.51

128.78

129.89

129.92
129.91

129.86

129.82
129.73

129.26

127.50
127.50

127.46

128.33

128.33
127.51

127.57

127.51

127.40127.50127.47

127.47
127.49

127.49

127.52

127.14
127.00

127.20127.15

127.32127.26
127.32

127.37

127.57
127.50

127.50

127.60

127.58

127.45

127.44

127.55
127.55127.49

127.48
127.56

127.55127.48

127.51

127.59
127.60127.50

127.44

127.53
127.47

127.40

127.50

127.41
127.47127.49

127.36127.36

127.37

127.42

127.52

127.43

127.44
127.53

127.48

127.64127.72 127.68

127.59127.70

127.72

127.61
127.63

127.65

127.73

127.71

127.78

127.85

127.98

128.18

128.05
128.05128.17128.01128.15

128.15

128.00

127.92

127.88

127.79

127.69

127.69 127.70

127.55 127.57

127.55

127.42

127.38
127.43

127.31

127.31

127.37
127.37

127.46

127.47

127.48127.51

127.52

127.33

127.24

127.17

127.41127.55127.46

127.39
127.33

127.36

127.46
127.32

127.46
127.26127.31

127.47

127.57

127.71

127.63

127.63
127.77
127.78

127.65

127.64 127.61

127.66

127.79 128.78
128.78

128.79

128.79

128.79

127.30

127.17

126.98

126.84126.82

126.81126.78
126.72126.71

126.66
126.64

126.71

126.92

127.02

127.20

127.40

127.55
127.53

127.17

127.38

127.42

127.57

127.20

127.06

127.10

127.65

127.65
127.67

127.66

127.45
127.28

127.28
127.27

127.16
127.12

127.01
126.98

126.80

126.70
126.63 126.59

126.56

126.64

127.69 127.68

127.67

127.67

126.31
126.33

127.80

126.55

127.10

127.66127.84127.83127.82

127.79
127.40

127.15
127.14

127.14127.16

127.33
127.33

127.24

127.11

127.16

127.04
126.91

127.06127.00
126.97

126.88127.01

126.86
126.99

126.66126.78126.70
126.62

126.68

126.73

126.39
126.53

126.46

126.59

126.35

126.39

126.28
126.02

126.15
126.36 126.77126.84126.87126.79

126.78

126.71
126.53126.59126.61

126.51

126.53

126.48

126.41126.29
126.13

125.92

127.40

127.22
127.23

127.21

127.12
127.08

127.10
127.12

127.12
127.02

127.05

125.10

127.16
127.17

127.03

126.09

126.06

126.01

125.88

125.65
125.78

125.85125.85
125.81

125.86
126.03125.99

125.79

125.71

125.70

125.61

125.48
125.30125.44

125.62

125.44

125.51
125.41

124.97

125.15

124.79

124.00

124.07
124.06124.05

123.77

123.88

123.91

124.56

124.92

125.34
125.47125.48125.48

125.26

125.25
124.98125.00

124.72

124.68
124.52124.53

124.42

124.16

124.12

124.29

124.41

124.27

124.39

124.56

125.46125.05

124.48

124.00

124.02

123.89123.75
123.87

124.00 123.87

123.99 123.86

124.00

123.75

123.88
123.95

123.93

123.80
123.68

124.01

123.97

123.96

123.99

123.95

123.92
123.94

123.82
123.80

123.69

124.09
123.93

124.18
124.33

124.61124.44

124.76

124.83

124.87125.35125.22

124.74124.79124.63124.76

126.61
126.61

126.78126.78126.60126.61

126.79 126.61

126.61126.27

126.28
126.24126.24126.24

126.14

126.10

126.11

126.11

126.11

126.12126.12

126.64

126.08

126.62

125.92

125.71

125.71125.71

125.71

125.71

125.73

126.10

125.72

123.98 124.16

124.30124.11

124.26

124.45

124.63124.44

124.57

124.76

124.92124.73

124.85

125.03

125.31125.16

126.01

126.16

126.41126.27

126.51

126.65
126.87126.73

126.82

126.98

127.04126.99
126.78

126.62

126.43

125.80

124.97

125.02

125.65

126.70

126.99

124.66124.64
124.83

124.62

124.49

124.93

125.10

125.28

125.45

125.64124.84

125.01
124.93

124.81

124.96
125.56

125.48

125.39125.04
124.95

125.04

125.71

125.89

125.49

126.15

126.53126.04

127.10 127.09126.37

126.84
127.06

127.08
127.19

127.36

127.24

126.35
126.45

126.30
126.35

126.31126.28

126.49

126.51

126.51

126.52
126.52

126.52

126.64

126.14

124.93

125.70

126.52

125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28
125.28

126.86

127.00 127.06126.92
126.99

127.12
127.16127.04

127.14

127.27

127.26127.12 127.10

127.13
127.02

126.84
126.88

126.81 126.76

126.68
126.74126.80

126.90
127.13

126.83
127.14

127.16
127.03

127.12

126.72

126.15

126.18

126.18

126.19
126.21 126.19

126.21
126.30

126.21

126.21

126.21
126.18

126.21
126.17

126.17126.43 126.43

126.42 126.17
126.23

126.22

126.22
126.27

126.49

126.48

126.51

126.53126.56
126.56

126.51

126.36

126.36

126.36
126.36

126.38

126.36

126.37126.37

126.05

126.04

126.03
126.04

126.03

126.04

126.02

126.17

126.14

126.19

126.18
126.16

126.17

126.23

126.21

126.22

126.24

126.31 126.38

126.37126.37

126.83
126.83

126.24

126.28

126.28

126.29126.38
126.30

126.36

126.42

131.62

126.43

126.49

126.58

126.55

126.54
126.57

126.52

126.50126.51

126.76

126.93

126.83

126.84
126.84

126.85126.85126.84

126.84
126.89

125.01
125.07

125.07125.05
125.05

124.97
124.92

124.85
124.85

127.43

130.71

130.69

130.70
130.70

134.44

132.47

126.85

127.10

126.81

127.16

127.19

127.05

127.12

127.18

126.97
127.20

127.27127.13

127.15
127.13

127.21

127.15

126.92

126.91

126.43

126.55

126.69

126.92 126.91

126.24

127.05

127.29

127.63

126.45

126.63

126.62
126.63

126.63
126.63

126.64126.64
126.61

126.60
126.59

126.52

126.47

126.58
126.55

126.55
126.37

126.19
126.26

126.25

126.26

126.15

126.31

126.37

126.39

126.44

126.38
126.56

126.58
126.62

126.62
126.64126.64

126.70126.65

126.62126.55

126.53
126.51

126.50126.48

126.40

126.50
126.56

126.43

126.61

126.62

126.73

126.58

126.64

126.80

127.41 127.43
127.44

127.48

127.02
127.26

127.21

128.16128.16

124.42

124.41
124.65

124.81
124.72

124.74
124.89

124.81

124.95 126.11
126.14

126.16

124.98
126.48

127.33

126.48

126.30

126.37

126.40

126.44

126.78

126.86

126.93

126.82

BRICK FENCE

LO
T XX

SU
BS

TA
TI

O
N

OVERHEAD POWER LI
NE

126.53

126.52
126.76

126.77126.94 C
O

N
C

.R
AM

P

G
R

AT
E 

12
6.

49
IN

VE
R

T 
12

6.
01

LANDING
127.32

O
VE

RH
EA

D 
PO

W
ER

 L
IN

E

OVERHEAD POWER LINEOVERHEAD POWER LINE

GP

GP

GP

GP

GP

GP

PP

PP

PP

2 STOREY
CONCRETE
BUILDING

"FORESTVILL
E RSL CLUB"

BRICK BUILDING
METAL ROOF

"FORESTVILLE
YOUTH CENTRE"

RO
OF

130.
49

RO
OF

129.
19

RO
OF

129.
33

WT

TEL PIT
123.36

SV
SV

WMSV

WH

LOT 2589
DP 752038

36

37CARPARK

41

39

R
ID

G
E 

R
L 

13
6.

22

TOW 133.35
BOW 132.39

TOW 133.36
BOW 132.72

G
U

TT
ER

 R
L 

13
3.

88

SP 68546100.585
WIRE MESH FENCE

BRICK RETAINING WALL

BR
IC

K
R

ET.
W

ALL

TEL PIT
124.07

BR
IC

K
R

ET.
W

ALL
BR

IC
K

W
ALL

R
ET.

BRICK RET. WALL BRICK RET. WALL

GLASS
WALLGLASS

WALL

G
LASS W

ALL

FL
127
.70

AW
NIN

G

BITUMEN
CARPARK

LOADIN
G DOCK

FIBR
EG

LASS
W

ALL
AR

EA

RIDGE

131.86

40
2

TI
M

BE
R

1

TI
M

BE
R

 F
EN

C
E

BR
IC

K
FE

N
C

E3

4

1 2

3

4 5

6 7

8 9

11

12 13

14 15

16 17

10

PPT PPT
PPT

BRICK PARAPET

R
ID

G
E R

L 136.36

131.40PPT PPT
G

U
TTER

     R
L 134.05

BITUMEN
CARPARK

5

LOT 31
DP 366454

BR
IC

K
FE

N
C

E

BA
C

K
O

F
KE

R
B

IN
VE

R
T

O
F

KE
R

B

R
ID

G
E R

L 136.36

G
U

TTER
 R

L 130.96

18

19

20

21

22

WEATHERBOA
RD COTTAGE
TILED ROOF

No.18

LOT 30
DP 366454

GUTTER 130.96

GUTTER 130.98

G
U

TT
E

R
 

13
0.

9823

23
FL
128
.34

DO
OR
ST
EP
128
.35

R
ID

G
E 132.64

RID
GE
133
.48

BR
IC

K W
ALL

BR
IC

K
W

AL
L

BR
IC

K
W

AL
L

80.465
98°27'38"

8°25'38"

80.465
278°27'38"

WH

BM NAIL IN GUTTER
RL 126.79 (AHD)

PAR
APET R

L 136.55

PAR
APET R

L 136.55

PAR
APET R

L 136.55
EAVE R

L 135.18

EAVE R
L 135.18

EAVE R
L 135.18

PPT RL 136.51

GLASS

& FIBREGLASS

WALL

PPT
136.51

PAR
APET R

L 136.50

PAR
APET R

L 136.50

G
U

TTER
 R

L 129.33
G

U
TTER

 R
L 129.33

G
U

TTER
 R

L 135.08

GROUNDS
KEEPERS

SHED

PPT 132.48

W
IR

E
M

ESH
FEN

C
E

SYN
TH

ETIC
 G

R
ASS

ANZAC
MEMORIAL

100.585
188°25'38"

ELECTRICA
L BOX

G
AR

D
EN

LOT 11
DP 626916

BRICK FENCE BRICK FENCE BRICK FENCE

10

C
O
N
C
S
H
E
D

RIDGE 129.03

RIDGE 129.03

126.24WIRE MESH FENCE WIRE MESH FENCE

BITUMEN
CARPARK

BITUMEN
CARPARK

34

33

TIM
BER

&
PO

ST

FENCE

BOWLING GREEN

BOWLING GREEN

BOWLING GREEN

G
R

ASS
G

R
ASS

G
R

ASS

GRASS

CONCRETE PATH

GRASS 35

PO
ST W

IR
E M

ESH
 FEN

C
E

PO
ST W

IR
E M

ESH
 FEN

C
E

W
IR

E
M

ESH
FEN

C
E

BM SSM IN
KERB

RL 123.80
(AHD)

127.5

127.5

127.5

12
7.

5

127.5

127.5

127.5

12
7.

5

18.908°25'38"

18.90
188°25'38"

48.77
98°27'38"

48.77
98°27'38"

27

SSM 489
RL 126.683

(AHD)

ED
G

E
O

F
BITU

M
EN

134.51 &PPT

134.51PPT

132.14

131.53134.52

136.70

131.40
136.70 129.94

127.80

127.98

SHED

SH
ED

127.34

126.48

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=.5   
HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=3   
HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=8   

HT=8   

HT=14   

HT=14   

HT=14   

HT=14   

HT=14   

HT=8   

HT=8   

HT=10   

HT=5  

HT=7   

HT=7   

HT=5   
HT=5   

HT=5   

126.75

127.02

126.99

HT=4   HT=4   
HT=4   

HT=4   

HT=5   
HT=5   

HT=5   

HT=4   

HT=4   

HT=4   

PPT

2 STOREY
BRICK

TOWNHOUSES
TILED ROOF

No.17-19 FORESTVILLE
AVE

2 STOREY
BRICK

TOWNHOUSES
TILED ROOF

PP
PP

PP

TOP OF
WALL
129.84

OUTDOO
R

SEATING

BALC
O

N
Y

BALC
O

N
Y

G
U

TTER
 R

L 133.42

TER
R

AC
E

AW
N

IN
G

 LIN
E

TER
R

AC
E

AW
NI
NG
LIN
E

AWNING

PARAPET RL 136.50

GUTTER 130.3738

EXISTING RSL CLUB 
BUILIDNG

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN -ROOF

200

02
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-200

01
WD-A-200

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - EXISTING

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_055 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615



PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - BASEMENT 3/4/5

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_098 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

25
26

27
28

29
30

35
36

37
38

39
22

23
24

LE
VE

L 
B4

 - 
 4

8 
C

P 
SP

AC
ES

10
11

12
7

8
9

4
5

6
1

2
3

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21

ST
AF

F 
R

O
O

M
40

41
42

43
44

LIFT
C

LU
B

LIFT
C

LU
B

M
M

M

48

ST
O

R
E 

R
O

O
M

33
34

31
32

45
46

47

TURNING BAY TURNING BAY

TURNING BAY

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
19

.2
00

R
L.

 1
19

.4
50

R
L.

 1
20

.7
00

R
L.

 1
20

.4
50

1:
8

1:
8

1:
5

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

2 5
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
0 0

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
008

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

LE
VE

L 
B3

 - 
16

 C
P 

SP
AC

ES

6
7

B3
 - 

LO
AD

IN
G

 D
O

C
K

LIFT
C

LU
B

LIFT
C

LU
B

G
A

R
B

A
G

E
 

C
O

LLE
C

TIO
N

S
TO

R
A

G
E

S
TO

R
E

 R
O

O
M

MAINS 
ELECTRICAL

MSB

LI
FT

4

SE
N

IO
R

S
BI

N
S

BI
N

LI
FT

5

25
00

25
00

25
00

22
11

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

75
00

1
2

3

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
22

.2
00

R
L.

 1
21

.9
50

R
L.

 1
20

.9
50

R
L.

 1
20

.7
00

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
20

.7
00

R
L.

 1
20

.9
50

R
L.

 1
21

.4
50

1:
8

1:
8

1:
5

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

7500
9500 7500 3950 7500

RL119.200
BASEMENT 4

RL000.000

RL120.700
BASEMENT 3

scale 1:   
02 SITE PLAN - BASEMENT 3 / 4

200

B3 B4

8
9

10

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

LE
VE

L 
B5

 =
 3

5 
C

P 
SP

AC
ES

25
26

27
22

23
24

19
20

21
16

17
18

5
6

7
2

3
4

1
1 1

12
13

LIFT
C

LU
B

LIFT
C

LU
B

14
15

R
SL

 O
FF

IC
ES

1 3
0m

2

TURNING BAY

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
19

.2
00

R
L.

 1
18

.9
50

R
L.

 1
17

.7
00

R
L.

 1
17

.9
5 0

1:
8

1:
8

1:
5

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

25
00

2 5
0 0

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

25
0 0

2 5
0 0

2 5
0 0

25
00

2 5
0 0

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

25
00

2 5
0 0

25
00

25
00

2 5
0 0

2 5
0 0

2 5
00

25
00

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

7500
9500 7500 3950 7500

RL117.700
BASEMENT 5

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN - BASEMENT 4 / 5

200

B5



3
4

56 57

20
21

35 36

8
9

1
2

7

13
14

12

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

5
6

10
11

15
16

17
18

19 33 3430 31 32

37383940414243444546474849505152

29

53 54 55

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

13
31

32
00

6000 1

6100

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

6000

1000
3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

1000
3200 32003200 32003200 3200 3200

3202 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

60
00

TH
E

A
TR

E

G
Y

M

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

S
TO

R
A

G
E

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

S
TA

IR

S
TA

IR

S
TA

IR

S
TO

R
A

G
E

S
TO

R
A

G
E

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

B2 - LOADING 

G

LIFT
R

E
S

I

H
O

IS
T

1
2

3

SE
N

IO
R

S 
PA

R
KI

N
G

13
14

15

LE
VE

L 
B2

 - 
27

 C
P 

SP
AC

ES

24
25

26

LIFT
C

LU
B

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LIFT

B3
 - 

D
O

C
K

LIFT
C

LU
B

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LO
B

B
Y

H
O

IS
T

27

G

G
A

R
B

A
G

E
 

R
O

O
M

G
A

R
B

A
G

E
 

R
O

O
M

K
E

G
 R

O
O

M

C
O

O
L R

O
O

M

D
R

Y
 S

TO
R

E
LIQ

O
U

R
 

S
TO

R
E

C
O

O
L R

O
O

M

S
TO

R
A

G
E

S
TO

R
A

G
E

S
TA

G
E

M
M

M

M
M

M

M
M

M

SKYLIGHT WINDOW OVER

7
8

9

18
19

20

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LO
B

B
Y M
A

LE
 A

M
B

M
A

LE
 

FE
M

A
LE

 A
M

B

FE
M

A
LE

 

1
2

3

13
14

7
8

91 8
1 9

2 0

32
00

32
00

32
00

10
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

12
35

32
00

32
00

32
00

6000

6000

3200 1165

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
22

.2
00

R
L.

 1
22

.4
50

R
L.

 1
23

.4
50

R
L.

 1
23

.7
00

1:
8

1:
8

1:
5

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
02

32
00

32
00

32
00

G

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LIFT

S
E

N
IO

R
S

 
E

N
TR

Y

VI
SI

TO
R

 S
PA

C
ES

SE
N

IO
R

S
VI

SI
TO

R
 S

PA
C

ES
SE

N
IO

R
S

ST
O

R
KM

W
AT

ER
 

D
ET

EN
TI

O
N

 

MECH PLANT

1

SE
N

IO
R

S 
BI

N
H

O
LD

IN
G

BI
N

LI
FT

AC
C

LI
FT

1000
300

3000 600 3000 300
1000

6250

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LO
B

B
Y

2
3

4
5

6

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

R
AM

P 
1 

IN
 1

4
R

AM
P 

1 
IN

 1
4

RAMP 1 IN 14

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

7500
9500 7500 3950 7500

5298 8500 8000 8002 5490

67
00

98
99

67
00

67
00

94
42

8 0
00

58
09

SENIORS LIVING 
BASEMENT

RL122.200
BASEMENT 2

RL123.700
BASEMENT 1

RL124.000

RL124.000
BASEMENT 1

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN - BASEMENT 1 / 2

200

02
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-200

01
WD-A-200

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - BASEMENT 1/2

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_099 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

B2

B1

B1B3



PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - GROUND

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_100 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

G

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LIFT

S
E

N
IO

R
S

 
E

N
TR

Y

VI
SI

TO
R

 S
PA

C
ES

SE
N

IO
R

S
VI

SI
TO

R
 S

PA
C

ES
SE

N
IO

R
S

ST
O

R
KM

W
AT

ER
 

D
ET

EN
TI

O
N

 

MECH PLANT

1

SE
N

IO
R

S 
BI

N
H

O
LD

IN
G

BI
N

LI
FT

AC
C

LI
FT

1000
300

3000 600 3000 300
1000

6250

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

S
E

N
IO

R
S

LO
B

B
Y

2
3

4
5

6

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

R
AM

P 
1 

IN
 1

4
R

AM
P 

1 
IN

 1
4

RAMP 1 IN 14

3
4

56 57

20
21

35 36

8
9

1
2

7

13
14

12

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

5
6

10
11

15
16

17
18

19 33 3430 31 32

37383940414243444546474849505152

29

53 54 55

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

13
31

32
00

6000 1

6100

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

6000

1000
3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

32
00

1000
3200 32003200 32003200 3200 3200

3202 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200 3200

60
00

TH
E

A
TR

E

G
Y

M

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

S
TO

R
A

G
E

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

S
TA

IR

S
TA

IR

S
TA

IR

S
TO

R
A

G
E

S
TO

R
A

G
E

G
A

R
B

A
G

E

LIFT

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O
F

P

S

S

S

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

G

M
M

M

W
/D

OF PS

S

O

F
P

W
/D

B

W
/D

O

P
F

S

S

O

F
P W

/D
B

S
W

/D

O
S

S

F
P

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

1:
16

89

FH

4567

1 2 3

G

FIP

COVERED
SENIORS VISITORS
DROP OFF

SENIORS
VISITOR SPACES

SENIORS
VISITOR SPACES

AM
BU

LAN
C

E
PAR

KIN
G

4100

R
AM

P 
1 

IN
 1

4

R
AM

P U
P

R
L.

 1
25

.3
30

R
L.

 1
25

.8
30

R
L.

 1
26

.0
80

R
L.

 1
25

.8
30

R
L.

 1
25

.3
30

R
L.

 1
24

.9
62

R
L.

 1
24

.4
62

R
L.

 1
24

.2
12

R
L.

 1
26

.0
80

R
L.

 1
26

.0
80

B99
STANDARDS 2004 (AU_NZ)

( c )  2 0 2 2  T r a n s o f t  S o lu t io n s ,  I n c .  A l l  r ig h t s  r e s e r v e d .

R
L.

 1
26

.9
00

1:
16

1:
16

1:
16

1:
8

1:
8

1:
6.

5
1:

8
1:

6.
8

B
3 

- G
.0

3

E
N

TR
Y

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2

K
ITC

H
E

N

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

E
N

TR
Y

LI
V

IN
G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
DE

N
S

B
A

TH

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

K
ITC

H
E

N
LIV

IN
G

LIV
IN

G

LD

S
TU

D
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N
LIV

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

FH

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

113m
2

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

B
A

TH

E
N

S

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

LD

D
E

C
K

LO
BBY

MEETING ROOM

RECEPTION

O
FF

IC
E

KITCHENETTE

U
N

IS
E

X
W

C

FO
Y

E
R

LO
U

N
G

E

LI
FT

E
N

TR
Y

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2K
ITC

H
E

N

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

E
N

TR
Y

LI
V

IN
G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
DE

N
S

B
A

TH

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

K
ITC

H
E

N

B
A

TH

LIV
IN

G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

LIV
IN

G

LD

S
TU

D
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N
LIV

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

LI
FT

B
A

TH

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

E
N

TR
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

LI
V

IN
G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

E
N

S
LD

STUDY

KITCHEN

LIFT

R

CE

DECK

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH
B

E
D

R
O

O
M

 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 1

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

147m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2

B
1 

- G
.0

1

B
1 

- G
.0

2

B
1 

- G
.0

3

B
2 

- G
.0

1

B
2 

- G
.0

2

B
2 

- G
.0

3

B
2 

- G
.0

4

B
3 

- G
.0

1

B
3 

- G
.0

4

B
3 

- G
.0

5

E
N

TR
Y

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

E
N

S E
N

S

E
N

S

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2 M

A
S

TE
R

 B
E

D

B
A

TH

K
IT

C
H

E
N

E
N

TR
Y

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

LD

S
TU

D
Y

2 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

95m
2

B
3 

- G
.0

2

K
ITC

H
E

N

P
A

N
TR

Y

LI
FT

DECK

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH
B

E
D

R
O

O
M

 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

147m
2

K
IT

C
H

E
N

P
A

N
TR

Y

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

120m
2

B
A

TH

E
N

S

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

LD

KITCHEN

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 1

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

FI
R

E
S

TA
IR

RE
C

EP
TIO

N

C
O

C
KT

A
IL

 /
W

HI
SK

EY
 B

A
R

SP
O

RT
S 

BA
R

BA
R

LIFT

SE
RV

ER
Y

W
A

SH
UP

PA
SS

-T
H

RO
UG

H

C
O

O
L

RO
O

M
C

O
O

L
RO

O
M

H
O

IS
T

G
A

RB
A

G
E

RO
O

M

PI
ZZ

A
 B

A
R

C
A

SH
IE

RS

D
IS

PE
N

SE
 B

A
R

A
TM

S

D
UT

Y 
M

A
N

A
G

ER

G
RE

EN
RO

O
M

W
A

SH
 U

P

STORE

C
O

O
L

RO
O

M

G
O

O
D

S
LI

FT

W
A

SH
UP BA

R

KI
TC

HE
N

C
O

FF
EE

BA
R

UNISEX WC

TA
KE

 A
W

A
Y

O
UT

D
O

O
R 

PU
BL

IC
 C

A
FE

 A
RE

A

LI
FT

LI
FT

IN
D

O
O

R 
G

A
M

IN
G

LO
UN

G
E

A
IR

LO
C

K

A
LF

RE
SC

O
 G

A
M

IN
G

O
UT

D
O

O
R 

EA
TIN

G

SPORTS WALL

G
A

M
IN

G
 D

IS
PL

A
Y

A
IR

LO
C

K

O
UT

D
O

O
R 

EA
TIN

G

SP
O

RT
S 

BA
R

FA
M

IL
Y 

C
O

UR
TY

A
RD

O
UT

D
O

O
R 

FA
M

IL
Y 

D
IN

IN
G

KI
D

S 
PL

A
Y

O
UT

D
O

O
R 

C
IN

EM
A

PI
C

KE
TS

 - 
A

LF
RE

SC
O

 L
A

W
N

ST
A

G
E

FO
YE

R

O
FF

IC
E

RE
ST

A
UR

A
N

T 
/ 

C
A

FE
 /

 F
UN

C
TIO

N
S

SI
G

N
 IN

KI
TC

HE
N

UN
IS

EX
 A
C

C
 

DBL-SIDED 
FIRE

PI
A

N
O

MAÎTRE D'

FIR
E

S
TA

IR

ST
O

RE

O
FF

IC
E

LO
UN

G
E

C
LU

B
EN

TR
Y

ST
A

IR
 T

O
 

SE
N

IO
RS

LI
FT

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

8000
8000

7500
9500 7500 3950 7500

32

31

30

29

28
25 24

23 22 21

27

8 7 6 5

2

9

10
11

3

4

13

14

12

33

1
126.31

126.33

126.54

126.31
126.33

126.54

127.80

126.10

124.66

126.80

BO
W

LI
N

G
 L

AW
N

C
O

U
R

TY
AR

D
C

H
ES

S 
TE

R
R

AC
E

PL
AY

ER
S 

TE
R

R
AC

E

ST
R

EE
T 

EN
TR

Y

SEN
IO

R
S LIVIN

G
EN

TR
Y LO

BBY

SEN
IO

R
S 

(C
LU

B BU
ILD

IN
G

)
EN

TR
Y

CLUB 
BASEMENT 
CARPARK

RL127.000
CLUB GROUND

RL127.000
SENIORS BUILDING 1 GROUND

RL127.000
SENIORS BUILDING 2 GROUND

RL127.000
SENIORS BUILDING 3 GROUND

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

200

02
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-200

01
WD-A-200

BUILDING 1 BUILDING 2

BUILDING 3CLUB BUILDING



G

M
M

M

S OP F

W/D

S

S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
S

B

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
S

B

S
W

/D

O
S

S

F
P

F P

O

S

S

S

B

W
/D

FP

O

S

S

S

BW
/D

S

O PF

W/D

S

S

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O
F

P

S

S

S

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O
F

P

S

S

S

F
O

S SS

P
W

/DB

S

F

O

P

S

W/D S

S

OFP

S

W
/D

B

P
F

O

S

S
W

/D

W
/D

O F P

S
S

S

S

S

R

FI
R

E
S

TA
IR

M
M

M

FH

E

G
C

LIFT
S

TA
IR

FI
R

E
S

TA
IR

FH

LI
FT

G

F

O

S SS

P

W
/DB

S

OFP

S

W
/D

B

P

F

O

S

S

W
/D

W
/D

O F P

S
S

S

S

S

S

F

O

P

S

W/D S

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

91
m

2

E
N

S

LD

LI
V

IN
G

D
E

C
K

K
IT

C
H

E
N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

E
N

S
LI

V
IN

G

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

D
E

C
K

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

B
E

D
 3

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

S

LD

LD

LD

E
N

S

LD

LI
V

IN
G

D
E

C
K

K
IT

C
H

E
N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

E
N

S

S
TU

D
Y

LI
V

IN
G

K
IT

C
H

E
NLI

V
IN

G

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

D
E

C
K

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 3

B
E

D
 3

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

S

LD

LD

LD

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

8

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

13
4m

2
C

LU
B

 - 
L1

.0
1

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

5

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

3
C

LU
B

 - 
L1

.0
4

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

2

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

6

C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

7 C
LU

B
 - 

L1
.0

9
C

LU
B

 - 
L1

.1
0

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

14
5m

2

3  
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

12
7 m

2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
3m

2
3 

BE
D

R
O

O
M

 U
N

IT
10

3m
2

3 
B E

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

12
7m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

91
m

2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

14
5m

2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

13
4m

2

DRESSER

W
IR

DRESSER

W
IR

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

S
TU

D
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

S
TA

IR

2 
B E

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

82
m

2

LD K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
3 

- L
1.

07

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

82
m

2

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

LIFT

E
N

SD
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

LD

LD

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
A

TH

K
IT

C
H

E
N

E
N

TR
Y

LI
V

IN
G

LD

D
E

C
K

LD

LI
V

IN
G

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

K
IT

C
H

E
N

B
A

TH

E
N

S

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

S

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

K
IT

C
H

E
N

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

LI
V

IN
G

LD

E
N

S

S
TU

D
Y

STUDY

D
E

C
K

E
N

TR
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

LI
V

IN
G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

E
N

S

B
A

TH

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
A

TH

K
ITC

H
E

N

B
A

TH

LIV
IN

G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

LI
FT

LIV
IN

G

LD

S
TU

D
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N
LIV

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

D
E

C
K

E
N

TR
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N

D
E

C
K

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

LI
V

IN
G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

E
N

S

B
A

TH

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
A

TH

K
ITC

H
E

N

B
A

TH

LIV
IN

G

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

LI
FT

LIV
IN

G

LD

S
TU

D
Y

K
ITC

H
E

N
LIV

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

D
E

C
K

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2

3 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

102m
2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
1m

2
3 

BE
D

R
O

O
M

 U
N

IT
10

4m
2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
4m

2
3 

BE
D

R
O

O
M

 U
N

IT
87

m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

87
m

2

LI
V

IN
G

B
1 

- L
1.

01

B
1 

- L
1.

02

B
1 

- L
1.

03

B
1 

- L
1.

04

B
2 

- L
2.

01

B
2 

- L
2.

02

B
2 

- L
2.

03

B
2 

- L
2.

04

B
3 

- L
1.

01

B
3 

- L
1.

04

B
3 

- L
1.

03

B
3 

- L
1.

06

B
3 

- L
1.

05

B
3 

- L
1.

02

E
N

S

E
N

S E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

LDLD

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

2 BED
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

89m
2

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LDLDLDLD

LI
V

IN
G

LD

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M
B

E
D

R
O

O
M

 2

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

RL131.500
CLUB RESI - LEVEL 1

RL130.100
SENIORS BUILDING 1 LEVEL 1

RL130.100
SENIORS BUILDING 2 LEVEL 1

RL130.100
SENIORS BUILDING 3 LEVEL 1

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN - LEVEL 1

200

02
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-200

01
WD-A-200

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - LEVEL 1

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_101 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

BUILDING 1 BUILDING 2

BUILDING 3

CLUB BUILDING



G

M
M

M

S OP F

W/D

S

S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
S

B

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
S

B

S
W

/D

O
S

S

F
P

F P

O

S

S

S

B

W
/D

FP

O

S

S

S

BW
/D

S

O PF

W/D

S

S

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O
F

P

S

S

S

G

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S

S

S
S

W
/D

O

F
P

S

S
TU

D
Y

W
/D

O
F

P

S

S

S

G

M
M

M

SHARED LOUNGE SPACE

S

W/D

S

O
F

P

S

O F P

S

W/D S

OFP

S W/DS

S

W/D

S

O
F

P

S

G

O

PF

W
/D S

S

S
O

P

S

F

S

S S

W
/D

O

P F

W
/DS

S

S

O

P

S

F

S

SS

W
/D

G

O

PF

W
/D S

S

S
O

P

S

F

S

S S

W
/D

O

P F

W
/DS

S

S

O

P

S

F

S

SS

W
/D

W
/D

B

S

S

P
O

S

O F P

S

S

B

W/D

W/D

LIFT

B
S

S

S

S

P
O

F

W
/D

B

S

S

P
O

S

W/D

B
S

S

S

S

P
O

F

M
M

M

G

FI
R

E
 S

TA
IR

G

LI
FT

FI
R

E
 S

TA
IR

C
O

M
M

O
N

 L
O

U
N

G
E

O F P

S

S

B

W/D

C
O

M
M

O
N

 L
O

U
N

G
E

5298 8500 8000 8002 5490

67
00

98
99

67
00

67
00

94
42

8 0
00

58
09

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

B
E

D
 3

B
E

D
 3B

E
D

 2

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

LD

LD

LD

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

S
TU

D
Y

B
E

D
 3

B
E

D
 3

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

E
N

S

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

LD

LD

LD

C
LU

B
 - 

L2
.0

2

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
9m

2
C

LU
B

 - 
L2

.0
3

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
9m

2

C
LU

B
 - 

L2
.0

4

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

96
m

2

C
LU

B
 - 

L2
.0

5

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

16
3m

2

C
LU

B
 - 

L2
.0

6
3 

BE
D

R
O

O
M

 U
N

IT
16

3m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

96
m

2

C
LU

B
 - 

L2
.0

1

LI
V

IN
G

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

E
N

S

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

E
N

S

LD

LIV
IN

G

K
ITC

H
E

N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D B

E
D

 2

K
ITC

H
E

N

LIV
IN

G

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

LI
FT

LD

LD

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

88
m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
0m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
0m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

88
m

2

LD

LI
FT

D
E

C
K

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

E
N

S
K

IT
C

H
E

N

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

12
7m

2

E
N

TR
Y

D
E

C
K

LD

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

E
N

S

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

B
A

TH

S
TU

D
Y

3 
B E

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

1 0
3m

2

K
IT

C
H

E
N

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

FIR
E

 S
TA

IR

LIFT

R
E

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

LD

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

E
N

S

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

B
A

TH

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 2

B
E

D
R

O
O

M
 3

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

E
N

S

LA
U

N
D

R
Y

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

E
N

S

LI
V

IN
G

S
TU

D
Y

K
IT

C
H

E
N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

K
IT

C
H

E
N

LI
V

IN
G

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

D
E

C
K

D
E

C
K

E
N

S

LD

LIV
IN

G

K
ITC

H
E

N

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D

B
E

D
 2

M
A

S
TE

R
B

E
D B

E
D

 2

K
ITC

H
E

N

LIV
IN

G

E
N

S

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

S
TU

D
Y

LI
FT

S
TU

D
Y

LD

LD

S
TU

D
Y

B
A

TH
R

O
O

M

3 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

11
1m

2
3 

BE
D

R
O

O
M

 U
N

IT
12

7m
2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

88
m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
0m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

10
0m

2

2 
BE

D
R

O
O

M
 U

N
IT

88
m

2

B
1 

- L
2.

01

B
1 

- L
2.

02

B
1 

- L
2.

03

B
1 

- L
2.

04

B
2 

- L
2.

01

B
2 

- L
2.

02

B
2 

- L
2.

03

B
2 

- L
2.

04

B
3 

- L
2.

01

B
3 

- L
2.

04

B
3 

- L
2.

03
B

3 
- L

2.
02

LD

K
IT

C
H

E
N

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

E
N

TR
Y

RL134.700
CLUB RESI - LEVEL 2

RL133.200
SENIORS BUILDING 1 LEVEL 2

RL133.200
SENIORS BUILDING 2 LEVEL 2

RL133.200
SENIORS BUILDING 3 LEVEL 2

RL134.700
CLUB RESI - LEVEL 2

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN - LEVEL 2

200

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - LEVEL 2

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_102 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

BUILDING 1 BUILDING 2

BUILDING 3

CLUB BUILDING



G

M
M

M

SHARED LOUNGE SPACE

Q D D

S

W/D

S

O
F

P

S

D

D

Q

O F P

S

W/D S

D

D

Q

OFP

S W/DS

QDD

S

W/D

S

O
F

P

S

G

D

Q

O

PF

W
/D S

S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S S

W
/D

D

Q

O

P F

W
/DS

S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

SS

W
/D

G

D

Q

O

PF

W
/D S

S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

S S

W
/D

D

Q

O

P F

W
/DS

S

S

Q

D

O

P

S

F

S

SS

W
/D

W
/D

D

Q

D

B

S

S

P
O

S

O F P

Q

D D

S

S

B

W/D

W/D

LIFT

D

B
S

S

S

S

P
O

F

Q

W
/D

D

Q

D

B

S

S

P
O

S

W/D

D

B
S

S

S

S

P
O

F

Q

M
M

M

G

FI
R

E
 S

TA
IR

G

LI
FT

FI
R

E
 S

TA
IR

C
O

M
M

O
N

 L
O

U
N

G
E

O F P

Q

D D

S

S

B

W/D

C
O

M
M

O
N

 L
O

U
N

G
E

5298 8500 8000 8002 5490

67
00

98
99

67
00

67
00

94
42

8 0
00

58
09

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL136.900
PARAPET

RL136.600
ROOF

RL. 138.700

LIFT OVERRUN
RL. 137.950

CLUB ROOF

RL. 138.300

PARAPET

RL. 138.300

PARAPET

RL. 138.700

LIFT OVERRUN

RL. 137.950

CLUB ROOF

RL. 138.134

RIDGE

4° SLOPE4° SLOPE

RL. 135.700

LEVEL 2 BALLUSTRADE

RL. 134.700

LEVEL 2 TERRACE

scale 1:   
01 SITE PLAN -ROOF

200

02
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

01
WD-A-250

02
WD-A-200

01
WD-A-200

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

SITE PLAN - ROOF

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_103 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

BUILDING 1 BUILDING 2

BUILDING 3
CLUB BUILDING



10
95

0

31
00

31
00

31
00

93
00131.500mRL.

127.000mRL.

137.950mRL.

136.300mRL.

133.200mRL.

130.100mRL.

127.000mRL.

134.700mRL.

32
00

32
50

138.300mRL.

136.300mRL.

45
00

138.700mRL.

136.300mRL.

64
50

SI
TE

 B
O

U
N

D
AR

Y 

SI
TE

 B
O

U
N

D
AR

Y 

RSL CLUB - SENIORS LIVING UNITS
PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

SENIORS LIVING SENIORS LIVING
PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

RSL CLUB - SENIORS LIVING UNITSPUBLIC OPEN SPACESENIORS LIVING

NO.17-19 FORESTVILLE AVE
2 STOREY BRICK 
TOWNHOUSES TILED ROOF

FORESTVILLE YOUTH CENTRE 
BRICK BUILDING METAL ROOF

64
50

10
95

0

31
00

31
00

31
00

93
00 131.500mRL.

127.000mRL.

137.950mRL.

136.100mRL.

133.200mRL.

130.100mRL.

127.000mRL.

134.700mRL.

32
00

32
50

138.300mRL.

136.300mRL.

45
00

138.700mRL.

SI
TE

 B
O

U
N

D
AR

Y 

SI
TE

 B
O

U
N

D
AR

Y 

PROJECT

DRAWING

PROJECT # SHEET # REVISION #

DRAWN CHKD

ELEVATIONS

CLUB REDEVELOPMENT
22 MELWOOD AVE
LOT 2589 & LOT 31 
DP752038 & DP 366454 22-0716

20/04/2023AL PH

DA_A_200 D

Date Revision ByRev. No.

ACN 150 198 842 W: www.qarch.com.au

Sydney F: 61 2 9091 0190 
Suite 129, 117 Old Pittwater Road 
Brookvale NSW 2100
Peter Hosking (Director) Registered Architect - 6854 

Canberra F: 61 2 6239 4044
Unit 5, 71 Leichhardt Street 
Kingston ACT 2604 
Tim Zuber Registered Architect - 2384 Figured dimensions shall take precedence over scale. Contractors must verify 

all dimensions on job before commencing any work or making shop drawings.   

DATE

This drawing is protected by copyright.
DA

N

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
XXX

MECHANICAL ENGINEER
XXX

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
XXX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
XXX

LANDSCAPE
XXX

GEOTECH ENGINEER
XXX

MASTERPLAN SETFORESTVILLE RSL 
CLIENT

CLIENT MEETING16/11/2022A PJH
CONCEPT UPDATE01/12/2023B PJH
B5 ADDED12/04/2024C PJH
DA30/08/2024D PH

Scale at A1 1:200
Scale at A3 1:400
0m 2.5 5 10 1615

scale 1:   
03 WESTERN BUILDING ELEVATION - BACK 

200

scale 1:   
01 EASTERN BUILDING ELEVATION - MELWOOD AVENUE

200

scale 1:   
05 PRE-DA CHECKLIST

-

151Apartment Design Guide

A
pp

en
di

ce
s

Documentation Required information Provided 

Yes () No (x) 

Streetscape 
elevations and 
sections

Photographs or drawings of the site in relation to the streetscape and 
along both sides of any street that the development fronts, that show:

• overall height (storeys, metres) and important parapet/datum lines 
of adjacent buildings

• patterns of building frontage, street setbacks and side setbacks

• planned heights

Analysis Plan that synthesises and interprets the context, streetscape and site 
documentation into opportunities and constraints that generate design 
parameters, including the following information:

• orientation and any overshadowing of the site and adjoining 
properties by neighbouring structures (excludes vegetation). The 
winter sun path should also be shown between 9 am and 3 pm on 
21 June

• identification of prevailing wind

• the geotechnical characteristics of the site and suitability of the 
proposed development

• the public domain interface and street setback

• relationship to and interface with adjacent properties, including side 
and rear setbacks

• ventilation for the subject site and immediate neighbours

• proposed building footprint location 

• retained and proposed significant trees and deep soil zones

• proposed communal open space

• proposed car park footprint and depth

• proposed building entries

• supporting written material - this should include technical advice 
from specialists involved in the development process including 
landscape architects, arborists, geotechnical engineers and/or 
contamination specialists where applicable 
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